Product Data Sheet
Industrial
SD Memory Card
S-250 Series
SPI and SD Compliant
Extended and Industrial
Temperature Grade
Date:  November  26, 2020

CH-9552 Bronschhofen  www.swissbit.com  File: S-250_data_sheet_SD-LxBN_Rev102
Switzerland industrial@swissbit.com Page 5 of 22
3. Ordering Information
Table 1: Standard Product List
Capacity
Temperature
Extended Industrial
Part Number Part Number
512 MBytes SFSD0512LgBN1WI-E-ME-1y1-STD SFSD0512LgBN1WI-I-ME-1y1-STD
1 GByte SFSD1024LgBN1WI-E-DE-1y1-STD SFSD1024LgBN1WI-I-DE-1y1-STD
2 GBytes SFSD2048LgBN1WI-E-QF-1y1-STD SFSD2048LgBN1WI-I-QF-1y1-STD
g = product generation and y = firmware revision
Table 2: Available Part Numbers
Capacity
Temperature
Extended Industrial
Part Number Part Number
512 MBytes SFSD0512L1BN1WI-E-ME-111-STD SFSD0512L1BN1WI-I-ME-111-STD
1 GBytes SFSD1024L1BN1WI-E-DE-111-STD SFSD1024L1BN1WI-I-DE-111-STD
2 GBytes SFSD2048L1BN1WI-E-QF-111-STD SFSD2048L1BN1WI-I-QF-111-STD
3.1 Offered options for customer projects
 Customer specified strings and IDs (MID, OID, PNM, PRV)
 Customer specified capacities
 Preload service

CH-9552 Bronschhofen  www.swissbit.com  File: S-250_data_sheet_SD-LxBN_Rev102
Switzerland industrial@swissbit.com Page 19 of 22
9. Part Number Decoder
S  F  SD  2048  L  1  B  N  1  WI - I - Q  F - 111 - STD
1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10  11  12  13  14  15
Manuf.             Option
Memory Type.            Configuration
Product Type           Manuf. Code: Flash Mode
Density         Manuf. Code: Flash Package
Platform      Temp. Option
Product Generation    Flash Vendor Code
Memory Organization  Number of Flash Chips
  Technology
9.1 Manufacturer
Swissbit code S
9.2 Memory Type
Flash F
9.3 Product Type
SD Memory Card SD
9.4 Density
512 Mbytes 0512
1 GBytes 1024
2 GBytes 2048
9.5 Platform
SD Memory Card L
9.6 Product Generation
9.7 Memory Organization
x8 A
9.8 Technology
S-250 Series X
9.9 Number of Flash Chips
1 Flash Channel 1
9.10 Flash Code
Windbond WI
9.11 Temperature Option
Industrial Temp. Range
-40°C – 85°C
I
Extended Temp. Range
-25°C – 85°C
E
Swissbit AG  Revision: 1.02
Industriestrasse 4 Confidential Template: Doc-3581
CH-9552 Bronschhofen  www.swissbit.com  File: S-250_data_sheet_SD-LxBN_Rev102
Switzerland industrial@swissbit.com Page 20 of 22
9.12 Die Classification
SLC MONO (single die package) M
SLC DDP (dual die package) D
SLC QDP (quad die package) Q
9.13 Pin Mode
Single nCE & R/nB E
Dual nCE & Dual R/nB F
9.14 Drive configuration XYZ
 X = Configuration
Configuration X
Default 1
 Y = Firmware Revision
FW Revision Y
Standard 1
  Z = Optional
Optional Z
Default 1
Default Speed 2
Default Speed, 12mA driver strength 3
9.15 Option
Standard STD
Customer specific XXX